OFFICE OF STATEWIDE HEALTH PLANNING AND DEVELOPMENT
FACILITIES DEVELOPMENT DIVISION
“Access to Safe, Quality Healthcare Environments that Meet California’s Diverse and Dynamic Needs”
STATE OF CALIFORNIA – HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES AGENCY
APPLICATION FOR OSHPD SPECIAL SEISMIC
CERTIFICATION PREAPPROVAL (OSP)
OFFICE USE ONLY
APPLICATION #: OSP – 0617

SCBP Cabilito Panel Interpolated
SSIP Sol Invictus Panel Interpolated
REFE
RENCE O
NLY
04/20/2020
OSP-0617
Page 5 of 13
OSP-0617
Mohammad Aliaari
04/20/2020
Table 3 - Certified Subcomponents -  Enclosures
Manufacturer: Saginaw
Test Level: SDS=2.0g, z/h=1.0 (horizontal); SDS=3.0g z/h=0.0 (vertical)
Depth Width Height
SCE-20EL2008LP 1, 12, 13, 3R, 4 9.0 20.0 20.0 14 Carbon Steel 36.0 Extrapolated
SCE-20EL2008SSLP 1, 12, 13, 3R, 4, 4X 9.0 20.0 20.0 14 Carbon or Stainless Steel 37.0 Interpolated
SCE-20EL2010SSLP 1, 12, 13, 3R, 4, 4X 11.0 20.0 20.0 14 Carbon or Stainless Steel 40.0 Interpolated
SCE-20EL2010LP 1, 12, 13, 3R, 4 11.0 20.0 20.0 14 Carbon Steel 42.0 Extrapolated
SCE-24EL2008LP 1, 12, 13, 3R, 4 9.0 20.0 24.0 14 Carbon Steel 42.0 Extrapolated
SCE-24EL2008SSLP 1, 12, 13, 3R, 4, 4X 9.0 20.0 24.0 14 Carbon or Stainless Steel 43.0 Interpolated
SCE-20EL2012LP 1, 12, 13, 3R, 4 13.0 20.0 20.0 14 Carbon Steel 44.0 Extrapolated
SCE-20EL2012SSLP 1, 12, 13, 3R, 4, 4X 13.0 20.0 20.0 14 Carbon or Stainless Steel 45.0 Interpolated
SCE-24EL2010LP 1, 12, 13, 3R, 4 11.0 20.0 24.0 14 Carbon Steel 46.0 Extrapolated
SCE-24EL2010SSLP 1, 12, 13, 3R, 4, 4X 11.0 20.0 24.0 14 Carbon or Stainless Steel 48.0 Interpolated
SCE-24EL2012LP 1, 12, 13, 3R, 4 13.0 20.0 24.0 14 Carbon Steel 50.0 Extrapolated
SCE-24EL2012SSLP 1, 12, 13, 3R, 4, 4X 13.0 20.0 24.0 14 Carbon or Stainless Steel 53.0 Interpolated
SCE-24EL2410SSLP 1, 12, 13, 3R, 4, 4X 11.0 24.0 24.0 14 Carbon or Stainless Steel 54.0 Interpolated
SCE-24EL2412SSLP 1, 12, 13, 3R, 4, 4X 13.0 24.0 24.0 14 Carbon or Stainless Steel 58.0 Interpolated
SCE-24EL2410LP 1, 12, 13, 3R, 4 11.0 24.0 24.0 14 Carbon Steel 60.0 Extrapolated
SCE-24EL2412LP 1, 12, 13, 3R, 4 13.0 24.0 24.0 14 Carbon Steel 78.0 Extrapolated
SCE-30EL3012LP 1, 12, 13, 3R, 4 13.0 30.0 30.0 14 Carbon Steel 82.0 Extrapolated
SCE-30EL3012SSLP 1, 12, 13, 3R, 4, 4X 13.0 30.0 30.0 14 Carbon or Stainless Steel 89.0 Interpolated
SCE-42EL3012LP 1, 12, 13, 3R, 4 13.0 30.0 42.0 14 Carbon Steel 111.0 Extrapolated
SCE-36EL3612SSLP 1, 12, 13, 3R, 4, 4X 13.0 36.0 36.0 14 Carbon or Stainless Steel 111.0 Interpolated
SCE-36EL3612LP 1, 12, 13, 3R, 4 13.0 36.0 36.0 14 Carbon Steel 112.0 Extrapolated
SCE-42EL3016LP 1, 12, 13, 3R, 4 17.0 30.0 42.0 14 Carbon Steel 117.0 Extrapolated
SCE-36EL3616LP 1, 12, 13, 3R, 4 17.0 36.0 36.0 14 Carbon Steel 122.0 Extrapolated
SCE-42EL3612LP 1, 12, 13, 3R, 4 13.0 36.0 42.0 14 Carbon Steel 123.0 Extrapolated
SCE-42EL3612SSLP 1, 12, 13, 3R, 4, 4X 13.0 36.0 42.0 14 Carbon or Stainless Steel 124.0 Interpolated
SCE-48EL3612SSLP 1, 12, 13, 3R, 4, 4X 13.0 36.0 48.0 14 Carbon or Stainless Steel 131.0 Interpolated
SCE-48EL3612LP 1, 12, 13, 3R, 4 13.0 36.0 48.0 14 Carbon Steel 133.0 Extrapolated
SCE-36EL4812SSWFLP 1, 12, 13, 3R, 4, 4X 13.0 48.0 36.0 14 Carbon or Stainless Steel 134.0 Interpolated
SCE-36EL4216WFLP 1, 12, 13, 3R, 4 17.0 42.0 36.0 14 Carbon Steel 145.0 Interpolated
SCE-42EL3012SSLP 1, 12, 13, 3R, 4, 4X 13.0 30.0 42.0 14 Carbon or Stainless Steel 147.0 Interpolated
SCE-42EL4212SSWFLP 1, 12, 13, 3R, 4, 4X 13.0 42.0 42.0 14 Carbon or Stainless Steel 147.0 Interpolated
SCE-42EL4812SSWFLP 1, 12, 13, 3R, 4, 4X 13.0 48.0 42.0 14 Carbon or Stainless Steel 148.0 Interpolated
SCE-42EL3616LP 1, 12, 13, 3R, 4 17.0 36.0 42.0 14 Carbon Steel 149.0 Extrapolated
SCE-48EL3616LP 1, 12, 13, 3R, 4 17.0 36.0 48.0 14 Carbon Steel 149.0 Extrapolated
SCE-42EL3616SSLP 1, 12, 13, 3R, 4, 4X 17.0 36.0 42.0 14 Carbon or Stainless Steel 149.0 Interpolated
SCE-36EL4812WFLP 1, 12, 13, 3R, 4 13.0 48.0 36.0 14 Carbon Steel 150.0 Interpolated
SCE-48EL4812WFLP 1, 12, 13, 3R, 4 13.0 48.0 48.0 14 Carbon Steel 152.0 Interpolated
SCE-42EL6012WFALP 1, 12, 13, 3R, 4, 4X 13.0 60.0 42.0 14 Carbon Steel 152.0 Interpolated
SCE-42EL6012SSWFALP 1, 12, 13, 3R, 4, 4X 13.0 60.0 42.0 14 Stainless Steel 152.0 UUT 2a,b2
SCE-36EL6012WFLP 1, 12, 13, 3R, 4 13.0 60.0 36.0 14 Carbon Steel 153.0 Interpolated
SCE-48EL3616SSLP 1, 12, 13, 3R, 4, 4X 17.0 36.0 48.0 14 Carbon or Stainless Steel 153.0 Interpolated
SCE-36EL6012SSWFLP 1, 12, 13, 3R, 4, 4X 13.0 60.0 36.0 14 Carbon or Stainless Steel 153.0 Interpolated
SCE-36EL4212SSWFLP 1, 12, 13, 3R, 4, 4X 13.0 42.0 36.0 14 Carbon or Stainless Steel 155.0 Interpolated
SCE-42EL6012WFALP 1, 12, 13, 3R, 4 13.0 60.0 42.0 14 Carbon Steel 158.0 Interpolated
SCE-48EL4812SSWFLP 1, 12, 13, 3R, 4, 4X 13.0 48.0 48.0 14 Carbon or Stainless Steel 158.0 Interpolated
SCE-60EL3612LP 1, 12, 13, 3R, 4 13.0 36.0 60.0 14 Carbon Steel 162.0 Extrapolated
SCE-60EL3612SSLP 1, 12, 13, 3R, 4, 4X 13.0 36.0 60.0 14 Carbon or Stainless Steel 162.0 Interpolated
SCE-42EL4212WFLP 1, 12, 13, 3R, 4 13.0 42.0 42.0 14 Carbon Steel 179.0 Interpolated
SCE-42EL4812WFLP 1, 12, 13, 3R, 4 13.0 48.0 42.0 14 Carbon Steel 187.0 Interpolated
SCE-60EL3616SSLP 1, 12, 13, 3R, 4, 4X 17.0 36.0 60.0 14 Carbon or Stainless Steel 195.0 Interpolated
SCE-60EL3616LP 1, 12, 13, 3R, 4 17.0 36.0 60.0 14 Carbon Steel 195.0 UUT 1a,b1
1. Tested unit was NEMA 3R
2. Tested unit was NEMA 4X
Model Number
Max. Dimensions (in) Enclosure

UD-80A Power Distribution Block, 85A, 1 Pole Plastic, Copper 0.2 UUT 1a,b
UDJ-125A Power Distribution Block, 150A, 1 Pole Plastic, Copper 0.3 Interpolated
UDJ-160A Power Distribution Block, 200A, 1 Pole Plastic, Copper 0.3 Interpolated
UD-250A Power Distribution Block, 255A, 1 Pole Plastic, Copper 0.9 Interpolated
UD-400212CU Power Distribution Block, 400A, 1 Pole Plastic, Copper 0.8 UUT 2a,b
PH50MQMJ Control Transformer, 50VA, 480x240/240x120 Iron, Carbon Steel 3.5 UUT 1a,b
PH75MQMJ Control Transformer, 75VA, 480x240/240x120 Iron, Carbon Steel 3.5 Interpolated
PH100MQMJ Control Transformer, 100VA, 480x240/240x120 Iron, Carbon Steel 4.5 Interpolated
PH150MQMJ Control Transformer, 150VA, 480x240/240x120 Iron, Carbon Steel 5.7 Interpolated
PH250MQMJ Control Transformer, 250VA, 480x240/240x120 Iron, Carbon Steel 7.5 Interpolated
PH350MQMJ Control Transformer, 350VA, 480x240/240x120 Iron, Carbon Steel 10.1 Interpolated
PH500MQMJ Control Transformer, 500VA, 480x240/240x120 Iron, Carbon Steel 14.2 Interpolated
PH750MQMJ Control Transformer, 750VA, 480x240/240x120 Iron, Carbon Steel 16.6 Interpolated
PH1000MQMJ Control Transformer, 1000VA, 480x240/240x120 Iron, Carbon Steel 23.6 Interpolated
PH1500MQMJ Control Transformer, 1500VA, 480x240/240x120 Iron, Carbon Steel 34.0 UUT 2a,b
SCE-DF24EL20LP Dead Front Panel 24x20 Enclosure Carbon Steel 13.5 Extrapolated
SCE-DF24EL24LP Dead Front Panel 24x24 Enclosure Carbon Steel 15.0 Extrapolated
SCE-DF30EL30LP Dead Front Panel 30x30 Enclosure Carbon Steel 36.7 Extrapolated
SCE-DF36EL30LP Dead Front Panel 36x30 Or 36x60 2-Door Enclosure Carbon Steel 22.3 Extrapolated
SCE-DF42EL24LP Dead Front Panel 42x24 Or 42x48 2-Door Enclosure Carbon Steel 20.0 Extrapolated
SCE-DF42EL30LP Dead Front Panel 42x30 Or 42x60 2-Door Enclosure Carbon Steel 24.0 UUT 2a,b
SCE-DF42EL36LP Dead Front Panel 42x36 Carbon Steel 26.0 Interpolated
SCE-DF48EL24LP Dead Front Panel 48x24 Or 48x48 2-Door Enclosure Carbon Steel 45.0 Interpolated
SCE-DF48EL36LP Dead Front Panel 48x36 Carbon Steel 39.7 Interpolated
SCE-DF60EL36LP Dead Front Panel 60x36 Enclosure Carbon Steel 88.0 UUT 1a,b
Deadfront Panel (Saginaw)
Power Supply (IDEC)
Table 4 - Certified Subcomponents Continued
Circuit Breaker (ABB)